05-16-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



102091824		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patent	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Names of conveying parties Feisal Daruwalla John T. Chapman Richard Meller Roland Chan	2. Name and address of receiving party  Color of the colo	
Nicos Achilleoudis  Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) yes (X) no  3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Internal Address:	
<ul><li>(X) Assignment ( ) Merger</li><li>( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive	
( ) Other Execution Date: <u>Feisal Daruwalla, 4/29/02; John T.</u> Chapman, 5/1/02; Richard Meller, 5/3/02; Roland	City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95134</u>	
Chan, 4/18/02; Nicos Achilleoudis, 5/3/02	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  W18/2008 JEALISON 60000067 LO.ACROP  #718/2008 JEALISON 60000067 LO.ACROP	application, the execution date of application is <u>05/08/2002</u>   B. Patent No.(s)	
	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: P.O. Box 6149  City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  Stephanie Davis Name of Person Signing Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 5/8/02  Date	

**PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0499** 

WHEREAS, we, Feisal Daruwalla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 380 Tonopah Drive, Fremont, California 94539, John T. Chapman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22561 Poppy Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, Richard Meller, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1446 Bittern Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, Roland Chan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1053 Tulane Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, and Nicos Achilleoudis, a citizen of Cyprus, residing at 618 Azevedo Ct., Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR N+1 RF SWITCH WITH PASSIVE WORKING PATH AND ACTIVE PROTECTION PATH" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its sudcessors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

In PM	4/29/02
Feisal Daruwalla	Date
John T. Chapman	Date
·	
Richard Meller	Date
Roland Chan	Date
Nicos Achilleoudis	Date

REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0500

Docket No. CISCO-5306

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Feisal Daruwalla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 380 Tonopah Drive, Fremont, California 94539, John T. Chapman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22561 Poppy Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, Richard Meller, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1446 Bittern Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, Roland Chan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1053 Tulane Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, and Nicos Achilleoudis, a citizen of Cyprus, residing at 618 Azevedo Ct., Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR N+1 RF SWITCH WITH PASSIVE WORKING PATH AND ACTIVE PROTECTION PATH" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Feisal Daruwalla	Date
Shi Toly	5/1/2002
John T. Chapman	Date
Richard Meller	Date
Roland Chan	Date
Nicos Achilleoudis	Date

WHEREAS, we, Feisal Daruwalla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 380 Tonopah Drive, Fremont, California 94539, John T. Chapman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22561 Poppy Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, Richard Meller, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1446 Bittern Drive, Sunnyvalc, California 94087, Roland Chan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1053 Tulane Drive. Mountain View, California 94040, and Nicos Achilleoudis, a citizen of Cyprus, residing at 618 Azevedo Ct., Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR N+1 RF SWITCH WITH PASSIVE WORKING PATH AND ACTIVE PROTECTION PATH" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention: and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Feisal Daruwalla	Date
John T. Chapman	Date
Richard Meller	5/3/02 Date
Roland Chan	Date
Nicos Achilleoudis	Date

1-845 P.002/002 F-355

4085271709

REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0502

WHEREAS, we, Feisal Daruwalla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 380 Tonopah Drive, Fremont, California 94539, John T. Chapman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22561 Poppy Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, Richard Meller, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1446 Bittern Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, Roland Chan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1053 Tulane Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, and Nicos Achilleoudis, a citizen of Cyprus, residing at 618 Azevedo Ct., Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR N+1 RF SWITCH WITH PASSIVE WORKING PATH AND ACTIVE PROTECTION PATH" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Feisal Daruwalla	Date
John T. Chapman	Date
Richard Meller	Date
Roland Chan	<u>4-18-02</u> Date
Nicos Achilleoudis	Date

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0503

WHEREAS, we, Feisal Daruwalla, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 380 Tonopah Drive, Fremont, California 94539, John T. Chapman, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22561 Poppy Drive, Cupertino, California 95014, Richard Meller, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1446 Bittern Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94087, Roland Chan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1053 Tulane Drive. Mountain View, California 94040, and Nicos Achilleoudis, a citizen of Cyprus, residing at 618 Azevedo Ct., Santa Clara, California 95051, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR N+1 RF SWITCH WITH PASSIVE WORKING PATH AND ACTIVE PROTECTION PATH" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Feisal Daruwalla	Date
John T. Chapman	Date
Richard Meller	Date
Roland Chan	Date
Nicos Achilleoudis	5/3/2002 Date

764-dol 70\70.9 887-T

# 150-60-YAM REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 05/08/2002